



Ministry
of Defence



DE&S Secretariat (LD & SE)

DESSEC-PolSecLE-JSC-
WPNS@mod.uk
Defence Equipment & Support
Maple 0a # 2043
MOD Abbey Wood
Bristol BS34 8JH



28 February 2018 Our Reference: FOI2018/00465

Thank you for your email dated 11 January 2018. You asked:

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contracts below.

***United Kingdom-Bristol: Paints, varnishes and mastics
2013/S 129-221599***

The details we require are:

- ***Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages****
- ***Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date***
- ***Start date & duration of framework***
- ***Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?***
- ***Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?***
- ***Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?***

I am treating your email as a request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence (MOD), and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held.

In our letter to you dated 5 February 2018, I advised that we considered that the information fell within the scope of the following qualified exemption: Section 43 (Commercial Interests). As such, it would be necessary for us to decide whether, in all the circumstances of the case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighed the public interest in disclosure.

We have now completed this work and concluded that Section 43 does not apply.

The information that you have requested is attached.

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance

team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at <https://ico.org.uk/>.

Yours Sincerely,



DE&S Secretariat

Reply Form - United Kingdom-Bristol: Paints, varnishes and mastics 2013/S 129-221599

Question Detail	jmPQQ		ITT	
	Successful Suppliers	Unsuccessful Suppliers	Successful Suppliers	Unsuccessful Suppliers
Q1 Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.	1. Crown Paint Limited 2. Jotun Paints (Europe) Ltd 3. Joseph Gleave & Son Ltd 4. Pexa Ltd 5. Air & Ground Aviation Ltd 6.PPG Industries (UK) Ltd	1. Selectequip Ltd 2. PPG Architectural Coatings UK Ltd 3. Azkonobel (Withdraw)	1. Joseph Gleave & Son Ltd	1. Jotun Paints (Europe) Ltd 2. Pexa Ltd 3. PPG Industries (UK) Ltd 4. Air & Ground Aviation Ltd 5. Crown Paint Limited
Q2 Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date	Framework/Contract Value: £3,159,479			
Q3 Start date & duration of framework	Start Date: 05/02/2014 Framework Duration: 48 Months			
Q4 Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?	There is no extension clause included in the framework agreement.			
Q5 Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?	Activity has commenced with regards to the replacement framework(s)/contract(s).			

Q6	Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?	Head of Commodity Management LCST
-----------	---	-----------------------------------